

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 16th October, 2023 24 Asvina, 1945 (Saka)

No.: 25

Dated: 16/10/2023

U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu,
Department of Law and Justice,
Secretariat, Vidyut Bhawan,
Kachigam, Nani Daman, Daman.

No. LAW/U.T.Merge (4)/Adapt. State Law/2022/371

Read: Notification No. LAW/U.T.Merge (4)/Adapt. State Law/2022/96 dated 20/04/2022 issued by the Department of Law and Justice, UT Administration of

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Daman published in the Official

Gazette of DNH&DD, Extra Ordinary No. 40, dated 21st April, 2022.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 1 of "The Indian Stamp Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Amendment) Act, 1968", the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to appoint the <u>16th day of October, 2023</u> as the date on which the provisions of the said Act shall come into force in the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu vide dairy No. 1097115 dated 16/10/2023

Sd/-(Jayant Mahadeo Panchal) Law Secretary
